

22 CS DJ ADJ 1141/22 MITHILESH KUMAR MISHRA Vs. KAMLESH PANDIT AND ANOTHER

23.12.2024

One of regular steno is on leave and no substituted steno is available.

Present: Sh. Pankaj Tripathi, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.

Defendant no. 1 is already declared *ex-parte* vide order dt. 09.01.2023.

None for defendant no. 2.

Application u/o VI Rule 17 CPC along with amended plaint filed on behalf of the plaintiff with advance service to defendant on 04.12.2024. Let, reply if any, be filed within four weeks from today with advance copy to the opposite side.

Put up for argument on above application/further proceedings on 25.02.2025.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 23.12.2024 (sr)