

24 CS DJ ADJ 1141/22 MITHILESH KUMAR MISHRA Vs. KAMLESH PANDIT AND ANOTHER

25.03.2025

**One of steno is on leave and no substituted steno is available.**

Present: Plaintiff in person.  
Defendant no. 1 is already declared *ex-parte* vide order dt. 09.01.2023.  
Sh. Mukesh Sehrawat, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2 (through VC).

Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2 submits that, he is not in contact with defendant no.2 for the last several months. He further requested this court to issue court notice. Heard.

**Let court notice be issued to defendant no. 2 at the cost of Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2 on filing of PF/RC for NDOH.**

Put up for further proceedings on **07.07.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 25.03.2025 (sr)

**At 11.27 AM**

At this stage, Sh. Pankaj Tripathi, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has appeared. He is apprised about today's proceedings and NDOH.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW): Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 25.03.2025