

23 CS DJ ADJ 1141/22 MITHILESH KUMAR MISHRA Vs. KAMLESH
PANDIT AND ANOTHER

06.11.2025

**Vide Ref. No. DCBA/03 dated 06.11.2025 Advocates are abstaining from
work today.**

Present: Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff (through VC)
Defendant no. 1 and 2 are already declared *ex-parte* vide
order dt. 09.01.2023 r/w order dt. 14.10.2025.
Defendant no. 2 in person.

At request, put up for purpose fixed on **21.01.2026**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 06.11.2025 (sr)