

10

CS DJ ADJ 1141/22

MITHILESH KUMAR MISHRA Vs. KAMLESH PANDIT AND ANOTHER

09.11.2023

Present: Plaintiff in person.  
Defendant No. 2 in person.  
Defence of defendant No. 1 is struck off vide order dt.  
12.07.2023.  
Be put up for appearance of defendant No. 1 at 11:30 AM.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
ADJ-05 (SW): Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi/09.11.2023

**At 11:57 AM**

Present: Sh. Pankaj Tripathi, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff alongwith  
Plaintiff in person.  
Defendant No. 2 in person.  
Defence of defendant No. 1 is **struck off** vide order dt.  
12.07.2023.  
Since none is appearing on behalf of defendant No. 1, he is  
proceeded **exparte**.

Written statement and reply to application under Order XXXIX Rule  
1 & 2 CPC filed on behalf of defendant No. 2 on 19.08.2023. Let the copy of the  
same be supplied to the plaintiff within a week from today.

On receipt of written statement, plaintiff shall file replication, if any  
to the written statement within 02 weeks thereafter. Both parties are also directed to  
file affidavit for admission/denial of documents on NDOH.

**Put up for replication, if any, admission/denial of documents,  
framing of issues and arguments on application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 &  
2 CPC on 12.02.2024.**

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
ADJ-05 (SW): Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi/09.11.2023