

11

CS DJ ADJ1 141/22

MITHILESH KUMAR MISHRA Vs. KAMLESH PANDIT AND ANOTHER

12.02.2024

Present: Sh. Pankaj Tripathi, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Defendant no. 1 is already proceeded exparte vide order dated  
09.11.2023.

Defendant no. 2 in person.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that, he has received the copy of WS along with reply to the application u/o XXXIX rule 1 and 2 CPC on behalf of defendant no. 2, three days back only.

The matter is fixed for arguments on application u/o XXXIX rule 1 and 2 CPC. However, defendant no. 2 request for adjournment on the ground that his counsel can argue only on the next Monday i.e. 19.02.2024.

In view thereof, put up for arguments on **19.02.2024**.

**(SHILPI M JAIN)**  
**ADJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts**  
**New Delhi:12.02.2024**