

15 CS DJ ADJ 1141/22 MITHILESH KUMAR MISHRA Vs. KAMLESH
PANDIT AND ANOTHER

29.05.2024

Present: Sh. Pankaj Tripathi, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with
plaintiff.

Defendant no. 1 is already declared *ex-parte* vide order dt.
09.01.2023.

Sh. Gaurav, Proxy counsel for Sh. Mukesh Sehrawat, Ld.
Counsel for defendant no. 2.

Evidence by way of affidavit along with list of witnesses filed on
behalf of the plaintiff on 03.05.2024. Let the copy of the same be supplied to
defendant no. 2 during the course of the day.

PW1 is present, examined, her cross-examination deferred at
request of Ld. Counsel for defendant on the ground that he has received the
copy of evidence today only.

Put up for cross-examination of PW1/RPE on **20.09.2024**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 29.05.2024