

23

CS DJ ADJ 1141/22

Mithilesh Kumar Mishra Vs. Kamlesh Pandit & Anr.

20.09.2024

Present: Sh. Pankaj Tripathi, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff with  
plaintiff/ PW1.

Defendant no. 1 already proceeded *ex-parte* vide order  
dated 09.01.2023.

Sh. Mukesh Sehrawat, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no.  
2 with defendant no. 2.

Matter is pending for PE and PW1 is also present.  
However, one regular stenographer is on CCL and no substituted  
stenographer is available/ provided.

It is 13:02 PM. Another regular stenographer is occupied  
in recording evidence in other matter.

Ld. counsel for defendant no. 2 is not available in post  
lunch session. In view thereof, put up for PE on 28.11.2024.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 20.09.2024