

20 CS DJ ADJ No.1141/22

MITHILESH KUMAR MISHRA Vs. KAMLESH PANDIT AND  
ANOTHER

28.11.2024

Present: Sh. Pankaj Tripathi, Ld. counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff/PW1.  
Sh. Mukesh Sehrawat, Ld. counsel for defendant No.2.  
Defendant No.1 already proceeded *ex-parte* vide order dated  
09.01.2023.

Matter is fixed for PE. PW1 is also present, however,  
adjournment sought on behalf of plaintiff on the ground that he would file  
appropriate application for amendment of plaint for alternative relief in suit  
for specific performance.

Heard. Let appropriate application be filed within two weeks  
with advance copy to the defendant.

Reply, if any be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Put up for arguments on **23.12.2024**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 28.11.2024