

25 CS DJ ADJ 1141/22 MITHILESH KUMAR MISHRA Vs. KAMLESH PANDIT
AND ANOTHER

07.07.2025

Present: Sh. Pankaj Tripathi, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Defendant No 1 already proceeded ex parte vide order dated
09.01.2023.
None for defendant No. 2.

Steps not taken.

Let, fresh court notice be issued to defendant No. 2.

Put up for further proceedings on **18.08.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: **07.07.2025** (GM)