

25 CS DJ ADJ 1141/22 MITHILESH KUMAR MISHRA Vs. KAMLESH
PANDIT AND ANOTHER

18.08.2025

Present: Sh. Pankaj Tripathi, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
Defendant No. 1 already proceeded ex parte vide order dated
09.01.2023.
None for defendant No. 2.

Court notice duly served through Whatsapp but none appeared. In
the interest of justice, let court notice be issued again i.e. served through affixation
on the address of defendant No. 2 as well as on suit property.

Put up for further proceedings on **06.10.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: **18.08.2025 (GM)**