

2 CS DJ ADJ 1141/22 MITHILESH KUMAR MISHRA Vs. KAMLESH PANDIT
AND ANOTHER

06.10.2025

Present: Sh. Pankaj Tripathi, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Plaintiff in person.
Defendant No. 1 already proceeded *ex parte* vide order dated
09.01.2023.

Report regarding service of Court notice via affixation on the address
of defendant No. 2 as well as on suit property not received.

Let, report be called from Nazarat Branch South West District Dwarka
for **14.10.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: **06.10.2025** (GM)