

1 CS DJ ADJ 1141/22 MITHILESH KUMAR MISHRA Vs. KAMLESH PANDIT
AND ANOTHER

14.10.2025

Present: Sh. Pankaj Tripathi, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Defendant No 1 already proceeded *ex parte* vide order dated 09.01.2023.
None for defendant No. 2.

Court notice duly served upon defendant No. 2 in person but none appeared.

In view thereof, defendant No. 2 proceeded *ex parte*.

perusal of record reveals that application under Order VI Rule 17 read with Section 151 CPC is pending for disposal. Heard.

Considering the facts and circumstances of the present case and submission made by the plaintiff, application stands allowed.

Amended plaint is taken on record.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff adopt the pleadings and evidence already on record.

PE stands closed. Separate statement is recorded to this effect.

Put up for *ex parte* final arguments on **06.11.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: **14.10.2025** (GM)

At 12.50 PM

At this stage, defendant No. 2 has appeared. He is apprised about today's proceedings and NDOH.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: **14.10.2025** (GM)