

22 CS DJ ADJ 1141/22

MITHILESH KUMAR MISHRA Vs. KAMLESH PANDIT  
AND ANOTHER

21.01.2026

Present: Sh. Pankaj Tripathi, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Defendant no. 1 & 2 already proceeded *ex-parte*  
vide order dated 09.01.2023 and 14.10.2025.  
Sh. Hardwari Lal, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2  
along with defendant no. 2.

Application under Order IX Rule 7 CPC filed on  
behalf of defendant no. 2 for setting aside *ex-parte* order. Copy  
served.

Reply, if any be filed within four weeks with  
advance copy to opposite side.

Put up for arguments on application on **16.03.2026**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 21.01.2026 (sk)