

29

CS DJ ADJ 1141/22

MITHILESH KUMAR MISHRA Vs. KAMLESH PANDIT AND
ANOTHER

14.05.2026

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present: Plaintiff in person.
None for defendant.

Today the matter is fixed for mediation report and further proceedings.

Plaintiff is present in person and submits that mediation between the parties has failed.

Perusal of record shows that before being referred to mediation, matter was at the stage of final arguments.

Let the matter be fixed for final arguments on **28.05.2026**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 14.05.2026